NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2021 STATS PACK

—

PATRIOTS REGULAR SEASON RECORD WHEN ...

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 Total
W LW LW LW LW LW LW LW LW LW LW LW LW LW LW LW LW LW LW LW LW LW Ll W L
Overall Record 5| 11 11} 5| 9| 7| 14| 2| 14| 2| 10| 6| 12| 4| 16| 0] 11| 5| 10| 6| 14| 2| 13| 3| 12| 4| 12| 4| 12| 4| 12| 4| 14| 2| 13| 3| 11| 5| 12| 4] 7| 9| 1| 1] 245 93
Home 3] 5/ 6/ 2 5/ 3| 8 of 8 o0 5 3 5 3 8 0 5 31 8 o0 8 of 7 1 6| 2| 8 o0 7 1 7, 1| 6| 2| 6| 2 8 o0of 6| 2 5 3| 0 1] 135 34
Away 2| 6| 5/ 3| 4 4 6/ 2 6/ 2| 5 31 7 1 8/ 0 6| 2| 2| 6| 6| 2| 6/ 2| 6/ 2| 4 4 5 3| 5 3| 8 of 7 1f 3| 5 6/ 2| 2 6| 1, 0] 110| 59
By Month
September 0 4 1) 2| 3| 1| 2| 2| 2| 0 2| 1] 2| 1] 3| 0 2| 1| 2| 1| 2| 1| 2| 1] 2| 2| 4| 0 2| 2| 3| 0 3| 0 2| 1 2| 2| 4 o0 2| 1| 1| 1| 48| 24
October 2| 2| 2| 2 0 3| 4/ of 4 1| 2| 2| 4 0 5 0 3| 1| 3| 1| 4 of 3| 1| 3| 1| 2| 2| 4 0 4/ O 4| 1| 4 1| 4 of 4 o0 0 3] 0 0] 65 21
November 1) 3| 3| 1 4| 1| 4| 0 4 0 2| 2| 2| 2 3] of 2| 3| 2| 2| 3| 1 3| 1 3, 0 2| 1| 3| 1f 3| 1 2| 1f 3| 0o 2| 1} 2| 1 34 2| 0 0| 56 24
December 2| 2| 4/ Oof 2| 2 4/ of 3| 1| 4 0O 4 1 5 0| 4/ O 3| 1| 4 of 4 o 4 1| 4 1| 3, 1| 2| 2| 4, of 4 1 3| 2 2| 3] 1 3] 0 0 70 21
January 0f of 1| of o of of of 1 o O 1 O Oof O O oOf O O 1 1, of 1 of Oof of Of Oof O0f O/ Of 1| 1| of Of Oof Oof of of of 1f 0f 0f 0 6| 3
vs. AFC 571 8 4 6| 6| 11| 1| 10| 2| 7| 5| 8| 4| 12| 0] 7| 5 5/ 10 2| 10| 2| 11} 1 9| 3| 9 3| 9| 3|11, 1| 100 2| 8| 4| 8 4 6/ 6 1| 1| 183 71
East 2| 6| 6| 2 4, 2 5 1| 5 1] 5 1] 4 2| 6| 0 4| 2| 4 2 5 1| 5 1] 6 4, 2| 4| 2| 4 2| 5 1 5 1| 5/ 1f 5 1 3| 3| 1| 1] 97| 35
Central 1 11 1] 1 2| 2
West 2l 0O 1] 1 3 ol 1/ O 3 o] 1 1} of 3 1 1| 0] 4 1 1 1l 0] 1] 1] O 1| 1 0] O 2| 2| 0| 0| 28 16
North 0 o 3| 1 of 1 of o 1] 0 1 1 1 1 of 1 of 4 o of o 1 3 1, 0f 0 of 29 8
South 1 ol 1/ O 1f 3] 1f 1| o] O 2| 1 0 1 4 1 of 4 of 1} 0 of 2 2 O 0, 1| 0] of 275 10
vs. NFC 0| 4 3| 1 3] 1 3 4 0f 3| 1| 4/ 0] 4 0] 4 0 3| 1| 44 of 3 1| 3| 3| 1} 3, 1] 3 3] 1| 3| 1| 3] 1 4| of 1| 3| 0 0] 62| 22
East 00 0] 0 0] 0 0] 3 0 00 0 0] 0 Of 4 o0 0O 0 0 o0 0 o 3 of o 0] of 3 0|l of of of of of 4 0 0 o0 O o0 17} 3
Central 0 4 0 O 0 4
West 0|l o] 3] 1 o of o of 4 o0 0O O O O O O 4 o o o O of o o 1 31 0 0o/ 0f of Oof of 3/ 1 Oof of of of 0of 0of 1 31 0f 0| 16| 8
North 3 1 0O Oof O Oof O Oof 4 o0 0 0 0 0 o0 4, 0| 0 O of o 3] 1 0 Oof 0o of of of 3] 1] 0 0] 0 o0 O o0 17, 3
South ol of of of o of 3] 1 0o o0 O/ O] O O 3/ 1 Of of of of of of 3] 1 0o/ 0of O0f Oof Of Oof 3/ 1f O of Of of of of 0of 0o 12/ 4
Playing Conditions
On Grass 4, 9 8 5 6| 7| 12| 1} 11 2| 7, 6| 5 4 1| of 3| 1 1| 3| 4 1| 5 1| 4 0 1, 2| 1| 3| 0 2 6/ Oof 4 1| 1| 4 3| 1 0 2| 04 0| 87 55
On Artificial Turf 1 2 3| of 3] 0 2| 1 3, 0 3/ 0Of 7/ Of 15 of 8 4 9| 3|10/ 1| 8 2| 8| 4| 11| 2 11} 1| 12| 2| 8 2| 9| 2|10 1 9 3| 7/ 7/ 1| 1| 158 38
Outdoors 5 91 9 5| 8| 71 12| 2 13} 2| 9| 6| 11| 4| 15/ 0] 11| 5] 10| 3| 13| 2| 13| 3| 12| 4| 11| 4| 11| 4| 9| 4| 12, 2| 12| 2| 11| 4| 12| 3| 6| 7| 1| 1] 226| 83
Indoors 0|l 2 2/ of 1} of 2| of 1 o 1 O 1, O 1, Oof Of Oof Oof 3| 1f of Oof of Oof Oof 1, Of 1, O 3/ Of 1/ of 1/ of Of 1 O 1} 1, 2| 05 o 18 9
Win Opening Coin Toss 4, 4 5| 2| 6| 5 5 0 7| 1 4| 4 7| 3| 7| O 8 O 3| 3| 6/ 0O 6/ 1 7| 1| 3| 4 10, 2| 8 4 5 O 7| 1| 4| 2| 3| 3| 3| 6|/ 0| 0] 118] 46
Lose Opening Coin Toss 1 71 6| 3| 3| 2 9 2 7 1| 6| 2| 5 1 9| O 3| 5 7| 3| 8 2| 7, 2| 5 3] 9 0] 2| 2| 4 o0 9| 2 6| 2 7 3| 9 1| 4| 3| 1| 1| 127 47
Win OT Coin Toss 0|l 1 O Oof 2| of of of of o] of of Oof of 0 0o/ Oof Oof Oof of Oof of of of 1 Oof 1| 1} O O O 2 0of of of of of of of of 0of 0of 0/ 0 4 4
Lose OT Coin Toss i, of 2/ of o o] 2| 0 0 0O O O O O O o O 1f Of 1f 1| 0o Oof 0O/ O0f Oof O0f 0of 0of of Oof of of of of of] 0of 0of 00 0of 0f 0f 046 0 6| 2
Scoring First 54 9 4 6| 31 9 113} 2 7| 2| 9| 1| 13| 0 8 1| 5 3| 7| 1| 6| 1 7| 1| 6| 1} 9 0] 10/ 2| 12} 1| 10| 2 10| 1| 9| 1| 3| 4| 1| 0] 174 36
Opponent Scores First o 7 2| 1| 3| 4 5 1| 1| O 3| 4 3| 3| 3| 0 3| 4 5 3| 7, 1 7| 2| 5| 3| 6| 3| 3| 4 2 2 2| 1| 3| 1| 1, 4 3, 3| 4 5 0 1 71| 57
Leading at the Half 2| 3110 1| 6/ 0Of 9/ of 10/ 1| 6| O] 11, O] 13| O 10/ o 8| 4 9| 1| 10 1| 10| 2| 7, 2| 10/ 1| 10| 1| 13| oOf 10/ 1f 10| 1| 10| O] 4 1| 1, 0] 189 20
Tied at the Half 3] 2 0 2 1} 1f 2| of 3| o] 0o 1} 0O O 1, o oOf 1 1| 1| 1} of 1| 1 i 1| 1} 0 0] O 1| 1, 0o 2| of 1} o i 1, 1f 0 1 21| 15
Trailing at the Half 0 6/ 1 2| 2| 6] 3| 2| 1 1| 4| 5 1| 4] 2| 0 1| 4 1| 1] 4 1| 2| 1 il 4| 1] 2| 3| 2, 2 0 2| 1 2| 0f 4 3 2 71 0 0O 35 58
Leading After 3 Qtrs 3 10| Of 6| Of 11| Of 13| 1| 8| 0| 10/ Of 12| O of 9 4f 11 of 11, 1f 11, 2 8 0Of 10, of 10/ 1f 14, Of 11, 1| 10, Of 11, of 4 1| 1, of 202| 14
Tied after 3 Qtrs of o of 1 1f 2| Of 1 Of Of Of of of 11 O of o, of 11 O 1 0O 0/ 1| 0| Of 0| Of 0O/ Of O Of 1, Of O 1 1| 1 o0 O 13} 4
Trailing after 3 Qtrs 8 1| 5| 2| 6| 1 2 0] 1| 2| 6| 2| 4 0 5/ 11 2| 2| 2| 0] 2 2| 4 2| 4] 2| 3| 0 2| 2| 2| 0] 5 1] 3| 2| 7| 0] 1] 30| 75
In Overtime 1| 1| 2| 0 2| 0O 2| 0 0| O 0f O 0of Oof 0of Oof Oof 1 O 1| 1| Of O O 1f O 1 1| Oof Of 0Of 21 O Oof Oof Oof Oof Oof 0of Oof Oof Oof 0of 0Of 10/ o
Outcomes of 7 ptsor fewer| 3| 8| 4| 3| 4| 2| 7 3 5 5 4 0 2 5/ 3| 0 4 4] 7 3] 1 6] 3| 3] 1| 4| 2| 3 4, 2| 3| 4 0 1 84| 50
Outcomes of 3 ptsorfewer| 2| 3| 3| 0] 3| 0] 1 1 2 2 1 3| O] 1| 2| 1} 3| 3| 0] 2| 1| 1} 3| 6] 1] 2| 0] 1} 0 1} 0] 2| 1} 1 0o 1 2| 1| 0| 1| 40| 22
Patriots Outgain Opposition| 0| 2| 6 6| 1 7/ 1| 9 7 1 11} 1 15, O 9| 2| 8 3| 7| O] 8 8 7/ 2 9 Of 9| 1| 11| O 9 O 9 1 9 1 5 4] 0| 1] 169| 28
Patriots Out-Rush Oppositio] 3| 2| 6 4, 0 9 1| 11 6/ 1] 9 9 0] 9 7! 3| 10 8 1110 1 7| 2| 7| 1 6| 0| 12| O] 8 0O 9/ O] 6| 3| 6| 3| 0 1| 162 25
Patriots Out-Pass Oppositiof 1| 6| 4 6| 3| 7 1| 8 7 6| 1 15 Of 7, 1| 8] 3| 6/ 1| 9 5 6| 2| 7| 1f 10| 2( 10| Oof 9 oOf 7| 3 9| 2 1| 5 0| O] 148 39
+ Turnover Margin 51 4 7, 1 6/ 1f 100 0of 94 of 5 of 8 o0f 12, of 7 of 6| 1f 13| o0 10/ 1f 10 7 7 7/ 0] 8 0] 6| 2| 7/ 2|10/ 1] 6| 0] 1| 0] 167 18
- Tunover Margin 0 5 3 31 2 5 3] 2| 2| 2| 2| 5 3 1 0 3 20 3| 1] 2 o 11 3] 1| 2 2 1] 3] 2| 2| 1] 2| 0] 2| 2] 1] 3] 0] 1] 41 48
Even Turnover Margin o 2 1 1} 1} 1} 1} 0o 3] 0 3] 1 1] 1 of 1 2 2, 2 0 of 1 of 2 2 3 3] 3] 3] 0] 5 0 2 3] 0 1 0] 6] 0] 0] 37 27
With 100-yard Rusher 0 4, 0 1| 0 1| 0o 8 1| 2| O 5/ 0] 3 2| 0] 2 0] 1 0] 4 0] 3 3] 0] 1 4 2 4, 0| 0| O 2| 2 0 1| 53] 4
With 300-yard Passer 0 1| 0 2| 1| 2| 0 2| 0 4 0 1| 8| 0f 2 5 2] 3| 0 2| 4 4 5/ 1| 5/ O 6 4 5 5/ 1 4/ 1] 0] 1} 0] 0] 77| 19
With 100-yard Receiver 3 21 1] 3] 2| 4 0 6/ 0 3] 0 12| 0] 6/ 1| 8| 3| 5 1| 11| 2| 5 4| 6 4, 1| 8 7 5 4, 2| 2 1| 2| 0| O] 107| 26
Opponent 100-yard Rusher | 0| 2| 2| 3| 2| 6| 1 of 2, 1f 1| 5| 2 of 1 3] 11 0 1 2| 0 O 3 2] 2] 1 0l O 2| 2 0 2| 3| 1| 0| 4| 0| 0| 30| 37
Opponent 300-yard Passer 3] 0 3] 1] 2| 0 2| 0 2| 0 2| 21 2| 1] 1] 0 1l 0 5 0| 7 7 3 3] 1] 4 2 1| 4] 2| 3] 1] 0] 1} 0] 2 0] 0] 574 23
Opponent 100-yard Receive| 3| 3| 3| 3| 1| 1| 1| 0| 7| 0] 5/ 3] 3 of 2| 1f o 3| 5 of 7 1 3 3] 1] 3] 1] 3 3] 0] 3] 2| 4, 3| 2| 1] 1} 3] 0 0] 65 34
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NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2021 STATS PACK

QUARTER-BY-QUARTER SCORING

Regular Season p 0 Oppo Point Overall
Date Opponent 2 3 4 oT Final 2 4 OT Final| Differential | Record
09/12 Miami 10 3 3 16 3 0 17 -1 0-1
09/19 at N.Y. Jets 10 3 9 3 25 3 3 6 19 1-1
09/26 New Orleans 0
10/03 Tampa Bay 0
10/10 at Houston 0
10/17 Dallas 0
10/24 N.Y. Jets 0
10/31 at L.A. Chargers 0
11/07 at Carolina 0
11/14 Cleveland 0
11/18 at Atlanta 0
11/28 Tennessee 0
12/06 at Buffalo 0

12/18 1 at Indianapolis 0
12/26 Buffalo 0
01/02 Jacksonville 0
01/09 at Miami

Regular Season 10 13 12 6 0 41 6 3 0 23 18

Points By Halves (Reg. Season 1st 2nd oT

PATRIOTS 23 18 0

OPPONENTS 13 10 0

Regular Season Drive Chart
#Plays ;ﬁ Net Yds Sﬁ :?T:: Result

09/12 Miami 14 NE 9 67 MIA 24 8:01 Field Goal
09/12 Miami 14 NE 26 65 MIA 9 6:56 Field Goal
09/12 Miami 14 NE 37 63 MIA 7 3:36 Touchdown
09/19 at NY Jets 10 NE 31 38 NYJ 31 1:56 Field Goal
Date Opponent 0 0 DR

Time. Poss. ;er:__!\; Net Yds SL:TSn: #Plays Result
09/12 Miami 8:01 NE 9 67 MIA 24 14 Field Goal
09/12 Miami 6:56 NE 26 65 MIA 9 14 Field Goal
09/19 at NY Jets 6:32 NE 25 35 NYJ 40 9 Punt




NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2021 STATS PACK
PATRIOTS REGULAR SEASON OFFENSE GAME-BY-GAME
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First Downs 24 17 41
Rushing 8 6 14
Passing 14 9 23
Penalty 2 2 4
Third Downs 16 12 28
Converted 11 3 14
Efficiency 68.8% 25.0% 50.0%
Fourth Downs 0 0 0
Converted 0 0 0
Efficiency N/A N/A N/A
Total Net Yards 393 260 653
Plays 70 57 127
Avg./Play 5.6 4.6 5.1
Net Yards Rushing 125 101 226
Attempts 30 24 54
Avg./Rush 4.2 4.2 4.2
Touchdowns 0 2 2
Net Yards Passing 268 159 427
Sacks 1 3 4
Yards Lost 13 27 40
Gross Yards 281 186 467
Attempts 39 30 69
Completions 29 22 51
Pct. 74.4% 73.3% 73.9%
Touchdowns 1 0 1
Interceptions 0 0 0
Avg. Per Pass Play 6.7 4.8 5.8
Kickoffs-EZ-TB 5-5-5 7-3-2 12-8-7
Punts 2 5 7
Average 49.5 43.8 45.4
Had Blocked 0 0 0
FG-PATs Had Blocked 0-0 0-0 0-0
Penalties 8 6 14
Yards Lost 84 54 138
Fumbles 4 1 5
Fumbles Lost 2 0 2
Touchdowns 1 2 3
Rushing 0 2 2
Passing 1 0 1
Interception Return 0 0 0
Fumble Return 0 0 0
Punt Return 0 0 0
Kickoff Return 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0
Extra Points Made-Att 1-1 1-2 2-3
Kicking Made-Att 1-1 1-2 2-3
2-pt Rushing Made-Att 0-0 0-0 0-0
2-pt Passing Made-Att 0-0 0-0 0-0
Field Goals Attempted 3 4 7
Field Goals Made 3 4 7
Safeties 0 0 0
Points Scored 16 25 41
Time of Possession 36:43 27:52 32:18
Net Turnover Ratio -1 4 3




— NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2021 STATS PACK

OPPONENT REGULAR SEASON OFFENSE GAME-BY-GAME
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First Downs 16 18 34
Rushing 7 9 16
Passing 9 6 15
Penalty 0 3 3
Third Downs 11 13 24
Converted 4 5 9
Efficiency 36.4% 38.5% 37.5%
Fourth Downs 0 3 3
Converted 0 1 1
Efficiency N/A 33.3% N/A
Total Net Yards 259 336 595
Plays 52 68 120
Avg./Play 5.0 4.9 5.0
Net Yards Rushing 74 152 226
Attempts 23 31 54
Avg./Rush 3.2 4.9 4.2
Touchdowns 1 0 1
Net Yards Passing 185 184 369
Sacks 2 4 6
Yards Lost 17 26 43
Gross Yards 202 210 412
Attempts 27 33 60
Completions 16 19 35
Pct. 59.3% 57.6% 58.3%
Touchdowns 1 0 1
Interceptions 1 4 5
Avg. Per Pass Play 6.4 5.0 5.6
Kickoffs-EZ-TB 3-2-1  3-2-2 6-4-3
Punts 4 1 5
Average 45.0 45.0 45.0
Had Blocked 0 0 0
FG-PATs Had Blocked 0-0 0-0 0-0
Penalties 5 8 13
Yards Lost 28 77 105
Fumbles 0 0 0
Fumbles Lost 0 0 0
Touchdowns 2 0 2
Rushing 1 0 1
Passing 1 0 1
Interception Return 0 0 0
Fumble Return 0 0 0
Punt Return 0 0 0
Kickoff Return 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0
Extra Points Made-Att 2-2 2-3 4-5
Kicking Made-Att 2-2 2-3 4-5
2-pt Rushing Made-Att 0-0 0-0 0-0
2-pt Passing Made-Att 0-0 0-0 0-0
Field Goals Attempted 1 3 4
Field Goals Made 1 2 3
Safeties 0 0 0
Points Scored 17 6 23
Time of Possession 23:17 32:08 27:43
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NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2021 STATS PACK

OFFENSE

Date

Opponent

FIRST DOWNS
Total Rush Pass

PATRIOTS TEAM STATS GAME-BY-GAME

NET OFF.
Yds Plays

RUSHING
Yds Att Avg

PASSING
Gross Attt Cmp

PENALTY
No Yds

PUNTS

No Avg

09/12
09/19
09/26
10/03
10/10
10/17
10/24
10/31
11/07
11/14
11/18
11/28
12/06
12/18 19
12/26
01/02

Miami

at N.Y. Jets
New Orleans
Tampa Bay

at Houston
Dallas
N.Y. Jets

at L.A. Chargers

at Carolina
Cleveland

at Atlanta
Tennessee

at Buffalo

at Indianapolis
Buffalo
Jacksonville

01/09 at Miami

24 8
17 6

393 70
260 57

125 30 4.2

101 24 4.2

281 39 29
186 30 22

8 84
6 54

2 495
5 438

Regular Season Totals

41 14 23

653 127

226 54 4.2

467 69 51

14 138

OPPONENTS TEAM STAT
OFFENSE

Date

Opponent

S GAME-BY-GAME
FIRST DOWNS

Total Rush Pass

NET OFF.
Yds Plays

RUSHING
Yds Att Avg

PASSING
Gross Att Cmp

PENALTY
No Yds

PUNTS

No Avg

09/12
09/19
09/26
10/03
10/10
10/17
10/24
10/31
11/07
11/14
11/18
11/28
12/06
12/18 19
12/26
01/02
01/09

Miami
at N.Y. Jets
New Orleans
Tampa Bay
at Houston
Dallas
N.Y. Jets
at L.A. Chargers
at Carolina
Cleveland
at Atlanta
Tennessee
at Buffalo
at Indianapolis
Buffalo
Jacksonville
at Miami

16 7
18 9

259 52
336 68

74 23 3.2

152 31 4.9

202 27 16
210 33 19

5 28
8 77

4 45.0
1 450

Regular Season Totals

595 120

226 54 4.2

412 60 35

13 105




““? NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2021 STATS PACK
GAME-BY-GAME INDIVIDUAL PASSING STATS

Date Opponent Att Cmp Yds Pct TD Lg Int S Yds Rating Att Cmp Yds Pct TD Lg Int S Yds Rating

09/12 Miami 39 29 281 74.4% 1 26 0 1 13 102.6 Did Not Play
09/19 at N.Y. Jets 30 22 186 73.3% 0 32 0 3 27 89.0 Did Not Play

09/26 New Orleans
10/03  Tampa Bay
10/10 at Houston
10/17 Dallas
10/24 N.Y. Jets
10/31 at L.A. Chargers
11/07 at Carolina
11/14 Cleveland
11/18 at Atlanta
11/28 Tennessee
12/06 at Buffalo
12/18 19 at Indianapolis
12/26 Buffalo
01/02 Jacksonville
01/09 at Miami

Regular Season Totals 69 51 467 73.9% 132 0 4 40 96.7 0 0 0 --- 0 O 0 0 0 ---

Career Totals 69 51 467 73.9% 132 0 4 40 96.7 1501 888 10404 59.2% 5281t 35 88 636 82.1
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NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2021 STATS PACK

RECEIVING

Date

Opponent

No

Yds

GAME-BY-GAME INDIVIDUAL RECEIVING STATS

Yds

0 Ale

Avg Lg TD| No Avg Lg TD|] No Yds Avg Lg TD| No Yds Avg Lg TD| No Yds Avg Lg TD

09/12
09/19
09/26
10/03
10/10
10/17
10/24
10/31
11/07
11/14
11/18
11/28
12/06
12/18 19
12/26
01/02
01/09

Miami
at N.Y. Jets
New Orleans
Tampa Bay
at Houston
Dallas
N.Y. Jets
at L.A. Chargers
at Carolina
Cleveland
at Atlanta
Tennessee
at Buffalo
at Indianapolis
Buffalo
Jacksonville
at Miami

6
6

49
45

82 26 0 6
75 28 0 4

44
38

72
21

73 22 0 5
95 24 0 3

144 25 1 5 42 84
70 10 O 4 28 7.0

11 0 3 31 103 16 O
19 0 2 42 210 32 O

Regular Season Totals

12

94

7.8 28 0| 10 82 82 24 0 8 93 116 25 1 9 70 78 19 O 5 73 146 32 0

Career Totals

RECEIVING

Date

Opponent

381

No

3278

Yds

8.6 68 25| 95 1170 123 1372 11.2 63 16| 201 2395

Avg Lg TD| No Yds Avg Lg TD

12.3 35 0| 280 3504 12.5 85t 27 119 59 21

Yds Avg Lg TD| No Yds

Avg Lg TD| No Avg Lg TD| No Yds

09/12
09/19
09/26
10/03
10/10
10/17
10/24
10/31
11/07
11/14
11/18
11/28
12/06
12/18 19
12/26
01/02
01/09

Miami
at N.Y. Jets
New Orleans
Tampa Bay
at Houston
Dallas
N.Y. Jets
at L.A. Chargers
at Carolina
Cleveland
at Atlanta
Tennessee
at Buffalo
at Indianapolis
Buffalo
Jacksonville
at Miami

= N

17
2

85 9 0 1
20 2 O

17 170 17 0 1 9
10 50 7 O

9.0 9 0 0 0
inactive 0 0

0.0 0 0 inactive
0.0 0 O inactive

Regular Season Totals

w

19

63 9 0 3 27 9.0 17 0 1 9 0 00 O O O 0 00 0 O

Career Totals

71

89 14 0|140 1796 12.8 54 11 1 9 96 13.7 38t 1 2 39 19526t 1
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NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2021 STATS PACK

RUSHING

Date Opponent

No Yds Avg Lg

D

GAME-BY-GAME INDIVIDUAL RUSHING STATS

No Yds

Avg Lg TD

No Yds Avg

Lg TD

No Yds Avg Lg TD

No Yds Avg Lg TD

09/12 Miami
09/19 at N.Y. Jets
09/26 New Orleans
10/03  Tampa Bay
10/10 at Houston
10/17 Dallas
10/24 N.Y. Jets
10/31 at L.A. Chargers
11/07 at Carolina
11/14 Cleveland
11/18 at Atlanta
11/28 Tennessee
12/06 at Buffalo
12/18 19 at Indianapolis
12/26 Buffalo
01/02 Jacksonville
01/09 at Miami

23 100
16 62

43 35
3.9 26t

0
1

15 12
5 20

08 10 0
40 7t 1

1 6
0 0

6.0
0.0

6
0

0
0

1 5 5.0 5 0
0 0 0.0 0 0

1 16 16.0 16

0

Regular Season Totals

39 162 4.2 35

20 32

16 10 1

1 6 6.0

1 5 5.0 5 0

1 16 16.0 16

0

Career Totals

RUSHING

Date Opponent

180 865 4.8 41

No Yds Avg Lg

D

329 1272

No Yds

3.9 32 11

Avg Lg TD

7 88 12.6

57

=

240 1076 4.5 54t 11

275 1135 4.1 32

8

09/12 Miami

09/19 at N.Y. Jets
09/26 New Orleans
10/03 Tampa Bay
10/10 at Houston
10/17 Dallas

10/24 N.Y. Jets
10/31 at L.A. Chargers
11/07 at Carolina
11/14 Cleveland
11/18 at Atlanta
11/28 Tennessee
12/06 at Buffalo

1 2 2.0 2
inactive

12/18 19
12/26
01/02

at Indianapolis
Buffalo
Jacksonville

01/09 at Miami

0

2 3

inactive

15 2 0

Regular Season Totals

2 3

1.5 2 0

Career Totals

25 113

45 28 0




NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2021 STATS PACK
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Date Opponent

GAME-BY-GAME INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE STATS

Yds QH Int Yds PD FF FR SpT

Listed Alphabetically

S Yds QH Int Yds PD FF FR SpT

Yds QH Int Yds PD FF FR SpT

09/12
09/19
09/26
10/03
10/10
10/17
10/24
10/31
11/07
11/14
11/18
11/28
12/06
12/18 19

Miami
at N.Y. Jets
New Orleans
Tampa Bay
at Houston
Dallas
N.Y. Jets
at L.A. Chargers
at Carolina
Cleveland
at Atlanta
Tennessee
at Buffalo
at Indianapolis
12/26 Buffalo
01/02 Jacksonville
01/09 at Miami

S
0O 00 0 O O
0O 00 O O O

00 0 O
0 0 0 O

T UT A
1
3

1 0.0

0
2 1 0.0

00 0 O
0.0 0 O

0
0

00 0 O
0 0 0 O

00 0 0 O
0.0 0 0 O

00 0 O
1 0 0 1

Regular Season Totals

00 0 0 O

0| 12 10

0.0

00 0 0 O

1

Career Totals

Date  Opponent

0 00 O
76,l0NA 0 O 8 1 1 O

Yds QH Int Yds PD FF FR SpT

Yds QH Int Yds

0 0 O
0 0 O

PD FF FR SpT

0|155 93

T UT

15 11.0NA 1 O

Yds QH Int Yds

100
500 7

PD FF FR SpT

09/12
09/19
09/26
10/03
10/10
10/17
10/24
10/31
11/07
11/14
11/18
11/28
12/06
12/18 19

Miami
at N.Y. Jets
New Orleans
Tampa Bay
at Houston
Dallas
N.Y. Jets
at L.A. Chargers
at Carolina
Cleveland
at Atlanta
Tennessee
at Buffalo
at Indianapolis
12/26 Buffalo
01/02 Jacksonville
01/09 at Miami

00 0 O

S
0O 00 0 0O O
0 0 0 0 O

00 0 0 O

practice squad

00 0 O

0

0 O

0 0 0 Oof 3 1

S
0.0
1.0

0.0 0 0 O
90 1 0 O

00 0 O
0 0 0 O

Regular Season Totals

00 0 0 O

1

0 1

0

0

3 1

1.0

90 1 0 O

Career Totals

Date Opponent

0 00 O
0.0 NA 4169 19 4 7 121

Yds QH Int Yds

12

PD FF FR SpT

19 14 5

T UT A

0 O
0 O

0

QH Int Yds

0 0 O
10 0 O

PD FF FR SpT

38 21

T UT

1.5 160NA 0 O

Yds QH Int Yds

09/12
09/19
09/26
10/03
10/10
10/17
10/24
10/31
11/07
11/14
11/18
11/28
12/06
12/18 19

Miami
at N.Y. Jets
New Orleans
Tampa Bay
at Houston
Dallas
N.Y. Jets
at L.A. Chargers
at Carolina
Cleveland
at Atlanta
Tennessee
at Buffalo
at Indianapolis
12/26 Buffalo
01/02 Jacksonville
01/09 at Miami

00 0 O
0 0 0 O

o~|d

S
0O 00 0 O O
0O 00 O O O

6
4

S
0 00 0 O
0

3 1 0.0 0 O

0
0

00 0 1
0 0 0 O

3 2
2 0

S
0.0
0.0

00 0 0 O
00 0 0 O

Regular Season Totals

00 0 0 O

10

8 2 00 0.0

0

1

5 2

0.0

00 0 0 O

Career Totals

Date  Opponent

00 0 O
0OONA 2 29 8 0 1 55

Yds QH Int Yds PD FF FR SpT

69 48 21 0.0

0 0
00 0 O

0

QH Int Yds

0 0 O
1 0 0 6

PD FF FR SpT

184 102

T UT

3.0

17Z25NA 0 O

Yds QH Int Yds

N| O
= O

Miami
at N.Y. Jets
New Orleans
Tampa Bay
at Houston
Dallas
N.Y. Jets
at L.A. Chargers
at Carolina
Cleveland
at Atlanta
Tennessee
at Buffalo
at Indianapolis
12/26 Buffalo
01/02 Jacksonville
01/09 at Miami

09/12
09/19
09/26
10/03
10/10
10/17
10/24
10/31
11/07
11/14
11/18
11/28
12/06
12/18 19

00 0 O
0 0 0 O

o s|

S
0O 00 1 0 O
0O 00 O O O

S
0 00 0 O
0 00 1 O

0
0

00 0 O
0 0 0 O

3 3
3 3

00 0 0 O
00 0 2 4

Regular Season Totals

9 4 5 00 00 1 0 O
86.5 NA 1

000 O
5 8 2 5

10

5 500 00 1 O

6 6

0.0

00 0 2 -4

Career Totals

Date Opponent

372 204 168 13.5 0

Yds QH Int Yds PD FF FR SpT

574 377 197 25.5 198.5

QH Int Yds

000 O
7 2 5

1 0

PD FF FR SpT

106 91

T UT

0.0

0.0 NA 19 124

Yds QH Int Yds

300 O
22 0 2 O

PD FF FR SpT

09/12
09/19
09/26
10/03
10/10
10/17
10/24
10/31
11/07
11/14
11/18
11/28
12/06
12/18 19

Miami
at N.Y. Jets
New Orleans
Tampa Bay
at Houston
Dallas
N.Y. Jets
at L.A. Chargers
at Carolina
Cleveland
at Atlanta
Tennessee
at Buffalo
at Indianapolis
12/26 Buffalo
01/02 Jacksonville
01/09 at Miami

10 0 O

S
0O 00 0 1 O
0 1 0 0 2

00 0 0 O

00 1 O
1.0 2 O

0
0

00 0 O
0 0 0 O

0 O
0 O

ocol>

00 0 0 O
00 0 0 O

00 0 O
0 0 0 1

Regular Season Totals

2 2 000 00 0 1 0 20 O 2

6

4 2 1.0 1.0 3 O

0
0

00 0 O
07 2

= o
= o

0.0

00 0 0 O

Career Totals

215176 39 25 26,0 NA 7 40 32 4 0 25

239 170 69 35.5 2755 NA O

1 0

0.0

00 0 0 O

oo
oo
oo




NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2021 STATS PACK

—

Date

Opponent

GAME-BY-GAME INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE STATS

T UT A S Yds QH Int Yds PD FF FR SpT

U

-

Yds QH Int Yds PD FF FR SpT

Yds QH Int Yds PD FF FR SpT

09/12
09/19
09/26
10/03
10/10
10/17
10/24
10/31
11/07
11/14
11/18
11/28
12/06
12/18 19
12/26
01/02
01/09

Miami
at N.Y. Jets
New Orleans
Tampa Bay
at Houston
Dallas
N.Y. Jets
at L.A. Chargers
at Carolina
Cleveland
at Atlanta
Tennessee
at Buffalo
at Indianapolis
Buffalo
Jacksonville
at Miami

0 0 0 00 00O O O O OOTU O O

U'I\Ij

A
3
1

A Bh

S
0 00 0O O O 0O O O
0

0.
0. 00 0 1 22 10 0 O

S
O 00 0 O O 20 0 O
0O 00 0O O O OO O O

Regular Season Totals

0 0 0 00 00 0 0 O O O O O
2 0 1 12

12 8 4

00 00 0 1 22

5 4

1

00 00 0 O O 0

Career Totals

Date

Opponent

65 39 26 000 OONA O O 1

T UT A S Yds QH Int Yds PD FF FR SpT

863 663 200

T UT A

100 O
3.0 28.0 NA 29515 94 # 6 39

Adrid P »

Yds QH Int Yds PD FF FR SpT

286 229

T UT

2 00
15 115NA 5 58 42 1 0 2

Yds QH Int Yds PD FF FR SpT

09/12
09/19
09/26
10/03
10/10
10/17
10/24
10/31
11/07
11/14
11/18
11/28
12/06
12/18 19
12/26
01/02
01/09

Miami
at N.Y. Jets
New Orleans
Tampa Bay
at Houston
Dallas
N.Y. Jets
at L.A. Chargers
at Carolina
Cleveland
at Atlanta
Tennessee
at Buffalo
at Indianapolis
Buffalo
Jacksonville
at Miami

inactive

3 2 1

inactive

3 3 0

00 0 O

S
0 00 O O O
0 10 0 O

0.
0. 00 0 1 1

1 1
3 3

oo

720 1. 0 0 OO0 O O

S
1.0
20 160 2 0 O O 0O O O

Regular Season Totals

0 0 0 00 00 O O O 0

0 0 O
0 0 O

6 5 1

00 00 O 1 1 10 0 O

4 4

N|©

30 23.0 3 0 O 0

Career Totals

Date

Opponent

0 0 0 00 00 O O O 0

Uur A S Yds QH Int Yds PD FF FR SpT

333 235 98

T UT A

1.0 90NA 8 80

S Yds QH Int Yds PD FF FR SpT

13 11

T UT

0 0 O
40 300NA O O O O O

0

Yds QH Int Yds PD FF FR SpT

09/12
09/19
09/26
10/03
10/10
10/17
10/24
10/31
11/07
11/14
11/18
11/28
12/06
12/18 19
12/26
01/02
01/09

Miami
at N.Y. Jets
New Orleans
Tampa Bay
at Houston
Dallas
N.Y. Jets
at L.A. Chargers
at Carolina
Cleveland
at Atlanta
Tennessee
at Buffalo
at Indianapolis
Buffalo
Jacksonville
at Miami

3 2 1 10 100 1 0 0 1 0 0O O

inactive

1 1
4 4

ocol>»

S
0 00 0O O O OO O O
0

0.
0. 60 1. 0 0 1 0 O O

Regular Season Totals

3 2 1 10 100 1 0 0 1 0 0 O
0 17 7 6 11

oo
oo

0.0 0.0 0 0

0 0 O
0 0 O

5 5

0

00 00 1 O O

1
0OONA O O 4

oo
oo

Career Totals

Date

Opponent

356 245 111 24.5 159.0 NA 2 1

Yds QH Int Yds PD FF FR SpT

0 0
00 00 O O O 0

Yds QH Int Yds PD FF FR SpT

23 17

6

0.0

09/12
09/19
09/26
10/03
10/10
10/17
10/24
10/31
11/07
11/14
11/18
11/28
12/06
12/18 19
12/26
01/02
01/09

Miami
at N.Y. Jets
New Orleans
Tampa Bay
at Houston
Dallas
N.Y. Jets
at L.A. Chargers
at Carolina
Cleveland
at Atlanta
Tennessee
at Buffalo
at Indianapolis
Buffalo
Jacksonville
at Miami

S
60 00 0 O O OO O O
00 00 O O O OO0 O 1

~old

c
= o=
= ol|>

S
60 00 O O O OO O O
060 00 O O O OO O O

Regular Season Totals

2 1

1 0.0

0.0

Career Totals

2 2 000 00 0 O O O
66 46 20110 695NA 1 0 2

=]
= O

133 79 54140 8.5 NA 0 O

0 0 0 0O O O
111 0




NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2021 STATS PACK

KICKING

Date Opponent

XP

XPA %

GAME-BY-GAME INDIVIDUAL SPECIAL TEAMS STATS

FG__FGA

Blk

Kicking Totals

% PTS

09/12
09/19
09/26
10/03
10/10
10/17
10/24
10/31
11/07
11/14
11/18
11/28
12/06
P/18 19

Miami
at N.Y. Jets
New Orleans
Tampa Bay
at Houston
Dallas
N.Y. Jets
at L.A. Chargers
at Carolina
Cleveland
at Atlanta
Tennessee
at Buffalo
at Indianapolis
12/26 Buffalo
01/02 Jacksonville
01/09 at Miami

1 100% 3 3
2 50% 4 4

0
0

100% 10
100% 13

Regular Season Totals

2

3 67% 7 7

0

100.0% 23

Career Totals

386

PUNTING

Date Opponent

No.

394

Jake Bailey

Yds

98% 285 350

Punting Totals
Avg Net

0

TB In 20

81.4% 1241

Lg B

09/12
09/19
09/26
10/03
10/10
10/17
10/24
10/31
11/07
11/14
11/18
11/28
12/06
2/18 19

Miami
at N.Y. Jets
New Orleans
Tampa Bay
at Houston
Dallas
N.Y. Jets
at L.A. Chargers
at Carolina
Cleveland
at Atlanta
Tennessee
at Buffalo
at Indianapolis
12/26 Buffalo
01/02 Jacksonville
01/09 at Miami

2
5

219 43.8

99 49.5 30.5 1
42.6 0

0
4

62 0
60 0

Regular Season Totals

7

318

45.4 45.6 1

4

62 0

Career Totals

PUNT RETURNS

Date Opponent

No

143 6634

Gunner Olszewski J.J. Taylor

FC Yds

46.4 43.0 12

Punt Returns
Avg LG

71

TD

71 0

Punt Returns

No FC Yds Avg

LG

TD

09/12 Miami

09/19 at N.Y. Jets
09/26 New Orleans
10/03 Tampa Bay
10/10 at Houston
10/17 Dallas

10/24 N.Y. Jets
10/31 at L.A. Chargers
11/07 at Carolina
11/14 Cleveland
11/18 at Atlanta
11/28 Tennessee
12/06 at Buffalo

P/18 19 at Indianapolis
12/26 Buffalo
01/02 Jacksonville
01/09 at Miami

3
0

20 6.7 14
1 0 0.0 0

0
0

inactive
0 0 0 0.0

0

Regular Season Totals

3

1 20 6.7 14

o

0 0 0 0.0

0

0

Career Totals

43

KICKOFF RETURNS

Date Opponent

No

28 545
Gunner Olszewski

Yds

12,7 70t

Kickoff Returns
Avg Lg TD

No

0 0 0 0.0
Brandon Bolden
Kickoff Returns

Yds Avg Lg TD

0

No

0
Devin McCourty
Kickoff Returns

Yds Avg Lg

TD

09/12 Miami

09/19 at N.Y. Jets
09/26 New Orleans
10/03 Tampa Bay
10/10 at Houston
10/17 Dallas

10/24 N.Y. Jets
10/31 at L.A. Chargers
11/07 at Carolina
11/14 Cleveland
11/18 at Atlanta
11/28 Tennessee
12/06 at Buffalo

P/18 19 at Indianapolis
12/26 Buffalo
01/02 Jacksonville
01/09 at Miami

1
0

17 17.0 17 0
0 0.0 0 0

1
0

23 23.0 23 0
0 0.0 0 0

0
1

0 0.0

0
18 18.0 18

Regular Season Totals

17 17.0 17 0

1

23 23.0 23 0

1

18 18.0 18

Career Totals

19

435

22.9 17

(=)

24

538 22.4 38 0

43

879 20.4 104t
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NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2021 STATS PACK

GAME-BY-GAME OPPONENT STATS

[ Date  Opponent Leader Att Cmp Yds Pt TD Lg Int S Yds Rating
09/12 Miami Tua Tagovailoa 27 16 202  59.3% 1 36 1 2 17 79.6
09/19 at N.Y. Jets Zach Wilson 33 19 210 57.6% 0 35 4 4 26 37.0
09/26 New Orleans
10/03 Tampa Bay
10/10 at Houston
10/17 Dallas
10/24 N.Y. Jets
10/31 at L.A. Chargers
11/07 at Carolina
11/14 Cleveland
11/18 at Atlanta
11/28 Tennessee
12/06 at Buffalo

12/18 19 at Indianapolis
12/26 Buffalo
01/02 Jacksonville
01/09 at Miami

Oppo . eade
Date Opponent By Receptions No Yds Avg Lg TD|By Rec. Yards No Yds Avg Lg TD
09/12 Miami Myles Gaskin 5 27 5.4 12 0|DeVante Parker 4 81 20.3 30 0
09/19 at N.Y. Jets Braxton Berrios 7 73 10.4 27 0|Braxton Berrios 7 73 104 27 0
09/26 New Orleans
10/03 Tampa Bay
10/10 at Houston
10/17 Dallas
10/24 N.Y. Jets
10/31 at L.A. Chargers
11/07 at Carolina
11/14 Cleveland
11/18 at Atlanta
11/28 Tennessee
12/06 at Buffalo

12/18 19 at Indianapolis
12/26 Buffalo
01/02 Jacksonville
01/09 at Miami

Opponent Rushing Leaders
Date Opponent By Yards No Yds Avg Lg TD
09/12 Miami Myles Gaskin 9 49 5.4 15 0
09/19 at N.Y. Jets Michael Carter 11 59 5.4 14 0
09/26 New Orleans
10/03 Tampa Bay
10/10 at Houston
10/17 Dallas
10/24 N.Y. Jets
10/31 at L.A. Chargers
11/07 at Carolina
11/14 Cleveland
11/18 at Atlanta
11/28 Tennessee
12/06 at Buffalo

12/18 19 at Indianapolis
12/26 Buffalo
01/02 Jacksonville
01/09 at Miami
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NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2021 STATS PACK

Date

GAME-BY-GAME STARTERS

Opponent WR LT LG [¢ RG RT TE WR QB RB TE
09/12 Miami Agholor Wynn Onwenu Andrews Mason Brown Henry Meyers Jones Harris Smith
09/19  at N.Y. Jets Agholor Wynn Onwenu Andrews Mason Durant Henry Meyers Jones Harris Johnson (FB)
09/26 New Orleans
10/03 Tampa Bay
10/10  at Houston
10/17 Dallas
10/24 N.Y. Jets
10/31  at L.A. Chargers
11/07  at Carolina
11/14 Cleveland
11/18  at Atlanta
11/28 Tennessee
12/06  at Buffalo
12/18 19 at Indianapolis
12/26 Buffalo
01/02 Jacksonville
01/09  at Miami
2021 DEFENSIVE STARTERS BY GAME
Date Opponent DL DL DL LB LB LB DB LCB RCB S S
09/12 Miami Wise Godchaux Guy Judon Bentley Hightower Dugger Jackson Mills Phillips McCourty
09/19  at N.Y. Jets Wise Godchaux Guy Judon Bentley Hightower Dugger Jackson Mills Phillips McCourty
09/26 New Orleans
10/03 Tampa Bay
10/10  at Houston
10/17 Dallas
10/24 N.Y. Jets
10/31  at L.A. Chargers
11/07  at Carolina
11/14 Cleveland
11/18  at Atlanta
11/28 Tennessee
12/06  at Buffalo
12/18 19 at Indianapolis
12/26 Buffalo
01/02 Jacksonville
01/09  at Miami
Date pponent
09/12 Miami Asiasi Cajuste Nordin Perkins Taylor Wade
09/19  at N.Y. Jets Asiasi Brown Van Noy Perkins Stevenson Wade
09/26 New Orleans
10/03 Tampa Bay
10/10  at Houston
10/17 Dallas
10/24 N.Y. Jets
10/31  at L.A. Chargers
11/07  at Carolina
11/14 Cleveland
11/18  at Atlanta
11/28 Tennessee
12/06  at Buffalo
12/18 19 at Indianapolis
12/26 Buffalo
01/02 Jacksonville
01/09  at Miami




— NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2021 STATS PACK
PATRIOTS PARTICIPATION
Regular Season

o < | M 220 |0 w|a|lZ2| k| 0 ® <

Player AEHHEEHEEEEEEREEIHEEHEHEE
® ® ® | ® ® ® | ® ®

Agholor, Nelson 21 2]0|0]JWR|WR
Anderson, Henry 2| 0| 0| 0 ]sub|sub
Andrews, David 21 2]0]0]c|c
Asiasi, Devin 00| 0| 2]X]| X
Bailey, Jake 2| 0| 0| 0 ]sub|sub
Barmore, Christian 2 | 0| 0| O |sub|sub
Bentley, Ja'Whaun 21 2|0, 0]LwB|LB
Bethel, Justin 2| 0] 0] 0 |]sub|sub
Bolden, Brandon 2| 0] 0] 0 |]sub|sub
Bourne, Kendrick 2 0] 0] 0 |]sub|sub
Bower, Tashawn 17000 sub
Brown, Trent 1710 1]0T| X
Cajuste, Yodny 110 0] 1] X |sub
Cardona, Joe 2 0| 0| O |sub|sub
Davis, Carl 2| 0] 0] 0 |]sub|sub
Davis, Cody 2| 0] 0] 0 |]sub|sub
Dugger, Kyle 2,2 ,0)| 0]DB|DB
Durant, Yasir 2| 1]0] 0]subjoOT
Folk, Nick 2| 0| 0| 0 ]sub|sub
Godchaux, Davon 22|10 0]DT|DT
Guy, Lawrence 2 2 0 0 I DT | DT
Harris, Damien 2| 2| 0] 0]RB|RB
Henry, Hunter 2|20 )| 0]TE|TE
Herron, Justin 2 0] 0] 0 |]sub|sub
Hightower, Dont'a 21 2|0, 0]LwB|LB
Hoyer, Brian 0] 0] 2| 0 |dnp|dnp
Jackson, J.C. 212, 0 0|cB cB
Johnson, Jakob 2|11 0]| 0 |sub| FB
Jones, Jonathan 2|, 0| 0| O |subl|sub
Jones, Mac 2|1 2|0]0]QB|QB
Judon, Matt 2|1 2| 0| 0]LB|LB
Karras, Ted 2 0] 0] 0 |]sub|sub
King, Brandon 2| 0| 0| O ]sub|sub
Langi, Harvey 2| 0| 0| 0 ]sub|sub
Mason, Shaq 2 12| 0,01G|G
McCourty, Devin 21 2|0, 0]s|s
Meyers, Jakobi 21 2]0| 0]JWR|WR
Mills, Jalen 2|1 2| 0] 0]cB|CB
Nordin, Quinn 0] 0| 0] 1] X |placed onIR
Olszewski, Gunner 2 0] 0] 0 |]sub|sub
Onwenu, Mike 2,12 ,0]0]G| G
Perkins, Ronnie 0 0 0 2 X | X
Phillips, Adrian 2,12 ,0]0]s]| s
Slater, Matthew 2| 0] 0] 0 |]sub|sub
Smith, Jonnu 2| 1]0] 0]TE]|sub
Stevenson, Rhamondre 170]0 | 1]sub| X
Taylor, J.J. 10| 0] 1] X |sub
Uche, Josh 2| 0| 0| 0 ]sub|sub
Van Noy, Kyle 110 0| 1 ]sub| X
Wade, Shaun 0 0 0 2 X | X
White, James 2 0] 0| 0 |]sub|sub
Williams, Joejuan 2| 0| 0| 0 ]sub|sub
Winovich, Chase 2| 0] 0] 0 |]sub|sub
Wise Jr., Deatrich 2| 2| 0| 0]DE|DE
Wynn, Isaiah 2 2 0 0 lOoT|OT
Totals 94 44 2 12

X - inactive / CAPS - starters / sub - played / dnp - did not play / PS - Practice Squad
KEY:
Not on active roster




— NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2021 STATS PACK

LONGEST PLAYS - REGULAR SEASON
bold underline indicates touchdown on the play

PATRIOTS COMPLETIONS OVER 20 YARDS
YDS RECEIVER PASSER QTR DATE OPPONENT # YDS RECEIVER PASSER QTR DATE OPPONENT
32 Hunter Henry Mac Jones 3 9/19/2021 New YorkJets 1 36 Jaylen Waddle Tua Tagovailoa 2 9/12/2021 Miami
28 James White Mac Jones 1 9/19/2021 New York Jets 2 35 Jeff Smith Zach Wilson 4 9/19/2021 New York Jets
26 James White Mac Jones 3 9/12/2021 Miami 3 30 DeVante Parker Tua Tagovailoa 3 9/12/2021 Miami
25 Nelson Agholor Mac Jones 2 9/12/2021 Miami 4 27 Elijah Moore Zach Wilson 2 9/19/2021 New York Jets
24 Jakobi Meyers Mac Jones 2 9/19/2021 New York Jets 5 27 Braxton Berrios Zach Wilson 4 9/19/2021 New York Jets
22 Jakobi Meyers Mac Jones 2 9/12/2021 Miami 6 23 DeVante Parker Tua Tagovailoa 2 9/12/2021 Miami
21 Nelson Agholor Mac Jones 3 9/12/2021 Miami 7
8
PATRIOTS INTERCEPTION RETURNS OVER 20 YARDS
YDS RETURNER PASSER QTR DATE OPPONENT # YDS RETURNER PASSER QTR DATE OPPONENT
22 Devin McCourty Zach Wilson 3 9/19/2021 New York Jets 1
2
3
4
YDS RETURNER FROM QTR DATE OPPONENT YDS RETURNER FROM QTR DATE OPPONENT

= 3



LONGEST PLAYS - REGULAR SEASON (CONT.)
bold underline indicates touchdown on the play

“5%7 NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2021 STATS PACK

PATRIOTS RUSHES OVER 10 YARDS
YDS RUSHER QTR DATE OPPONENT # YDS RUSHER QTR DATE OPPONENT
35 Damien Harris 1 9/12/2021 Miami 1 17 Tevin Coleman 2 9/19/2021 New York Jets
26 Damien Harris 3 9/19/2021 New York Jets 2 17 Ty Johnson 3 9/19/2021 New York Jets
16 Kendrick Bourne 3 9/19/2021 New York Jets 3 15 Myles Gaskin 1 9/12/2021 Miami
12 Damien Harris 4 9/19/2021 New York Jets 4 15 Myles Gaskin 3 9/12/2021 Miami
11 Damien Harris 1 9/12/2021 Miami 5 14 Michael Carter 4 9/19/2021 New York Jets
10 James White 3 9/12/2021 Miami 6 13 Michael Carter 1 9/19/2021 New York Jets
Z 10 Zach Wilson 3 9/19/2021 New York Jets
8
52
YDS RETURNER DATE OPPONENT # YDS RETURNER DATE OPPONENT
1 38 Braxton Berrios 1 9/19/2021 New York Jets
2
3
4
5
YDS RETURNER DATE OPPONENT YDS RETURNER QTR DATE OPPONENT

W IN = 3



NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 2021 STATS PACK

—

RED ZONE

RED ZONE STATISTICS "INSIDE THE 20"

Date

Opponent

Score

Opp

Drives In
Red Zone

Scores

Scoring %

TDs

TD %

FGs

T.O.s

Scoring
Drives 20+

09/12
09/19
09/26
10/03
10/10
10/17
10/24
10/31
11/07
11/14
11/18
11/28
12/06
P/18 19
12/26
01/02
01/09

Miami
at N.Y. Jets
New Orleans
Tampa Bay
at Houston
Dallas
N.Y. Jets
at L.A. Chargers
at Carolina
Cleveland
at Atlanta
Tennessee
at Buffalo
at Indianapolis
Buffalo
Jacksonville
at Miami

16

17

4

3

75.0%

25

6

3

3

100.0%

25.0%
33.3%

1

2

Date

Regular Season Totals

Opponent

a1

23

7

OPPO
Sco
NE

re
Opp

RED Z0
Drives In
Red Zone

85.7%

28.6%

Scoring %

TD %

FGs

T.O.s

Scoring
Drives 20+

09/12
09/19
09/26
10/03
10/10
10/17
10/24
10/31
11/07
11/14
11/18
11/28
12/06
P/18 19
12/26
01/02
01/09

Miami
at N.Y. Jets
New Orleans
Tampa Bay
at Houston
Dallas
N.Y. Jets
at L.A. Chargers
at Carolina
Cleveland
at Atlanta
Tennessee
at Buffalo
at Indianapolis
Buffalo
Jacksonville
at Miami

16

17

2

100.0%

100.0%

1

25

2

100.0%

0.0%

0

Regular Season Totals

41

23

100.0%

50.0%
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REGULAR SEASON RED ZONE STATISTICS
RED ZONE STATISTICS

PATRIOTS OPPONENTS
Date Opponent Scrim. Result No. Conv. | Date Opponent Scrim. Result No. Conv.
09/12 Miami MIA 9 Field Goal 1 1 09/12 Miami NE 3 Touchdown 1 1
MIAZ7 Touchdown 2 2 NE 3 Touchdown 2 2
MIA 15  Field Goal 3 3 09/19 at New York Jets NE 3 Field Goal 3 3
MIA 11 Fumble 4 3 NE 17 Field Goal 4 4
09/19 at New York Jets NYJ 7 Touchdown 5 4
NYJ 14  Field Goal 6 5
NY) 8 Field Goal 7 6
bold underlines denote goal-to-go situation bold underlines denote goal-to-go situation

REGULAR SEASON RED ZONE DRIVES

Drives Conversions TD % FGs Points Drives Conversions FGs Points
7 6 2 28.6% 4 26 4 4 2 50.0% 2 20

Drives Conversions

2 2 1 50.0% 1 10 2 2 1 50.0% 1 10
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Date Opponent

Qtr.

Scrim.

REGULAR SEASON TURNOVER DIFFERENTIAL: +3
REGULAR SEASON TAKEAWAYS (5)

Player Turnover (Forced By) Takeaway Yardline Return Drive Results Pts./T.O.
9/12 Miami 4 MIA 43 Tua Tagovailoa Interception Jonathan Jones 50 0 Fumble 0
9/19 at New York Jets 1 NYJ 16 Zach Wilson Interception J.C. Jackson NYJ 30 -5 Field Goal 3
1 NE 47  Zach Wilson Interception Adrian Phillips NE 27 1 Touchdown 7
2 NE 28  Zach Wilson Interception J.C. Jackson NE 13 1 Punt 0
3 NYJ 24 Zach Wilson Interception Devin McCourty NE 43 22 Touchdown 6
Regular Season Points Off Takeaways 16
REGULAR SEASON GIVEAWAYS (2)
Date Opponent Qtr. Scrim. Player Turnover (Forced By) Takeaway Yardline Return Drive Results Pts./T.0O.
09/12 Miami 1 NE 39 Rhamondre Stevenson Fumble (Eric Rowe) Zach Sieler NE 48 0 Punt 0
4 MIA 11 Damien Harris Fumble (X. Howard/J. Baker) Xavien Howard MIA 9 0 Kneel Down 0
09/19 at New York Jets none
Regular Season Points Off Giveaways 0
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REGULAR SEASON TURNOVER RATIO 3
REGULAR SEASON
PO 0 a Total
Ints. Fumbles Total TDs FGs Total Conv.% Points
PATRIOTS 18 4 22 6 6 12 55% 60
Opponents 14 5 19 7 4 11 58% 61
Net
Date Opponent Ints. Fumbles Total Ints. Fumbles Total | Differential| Results
09/12 Miami 1 0 1 0 2 2 -1 L 16-17
09/19 at N.Y. Jets 4 0 4 0 0 0 4 W 25-6
09/26 New Orleans
10/03 Tampa Bay
10/10 at Houston
10/17 Dallas
10/24 N.Y. Jets
10/31 at L.A. Chargers
11/07 at Carolina
11/14 Cleveland
11/18 at Atlanta
11/28 Tennessee
12/06 at Buffalo
12/18 19 at Indianapolis
12/26 Buffalo
01/02 Jacksonville
01/09 at Miami
Regular Season Totals 5 0 5 0 2 2 3 1-1
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Note: Bold indicates playoff seasons
= Wild Card

WC

TURNOVER RATIO
REGULAR SEASON TOTALS
TAKE-AWAYS GIVE-AWAYS Net RECORD PLYFS CHAMPIONSHIPS
5 3
z & o w
o 4 0 o
@ & g8
> = o
Year| Ints Fumbles Total | Ints Fumbles Total | Differential W LT|W Ll g ] 2 é
2021 5 0 5 0 2 2 3 1 10
2020| 18 4 22 14 5 19 3 7 90
2019| 25 11 36 9 6 15 21 12 4 0/ 0 1| 1 1
2018| 18 10 28 11 7 18 10 11 5 0 3 0of 1 1 1 1
2017| 12 6 18 8 4 12 6 13 3 00 2 1] 1 1 1
2016| 13 10 23 2 9 11 12 14 2 0/ 3 0 1 1 1 1
2015| 12 9 21 7 14 7 12 4 0 1 1| 1 1
2014| 16 9 25 9 4 13 12 12 4 0f 3 0f 1 1 1 1
2013| 17 12 29 11 9 20 9 12 4 0/ 1 1] 1 1
2012 20 21 41 9 7 16 25 12 4 O0f 1 1| 1 1
2011 23 11 34 12 5 17 17 13 3 0/ 2 1] 1 1 1
2010 25 13 38 5 5 10 28 14 2 0/ 0 1 1 1
2009| 18 10 28 13 9 22 6 10 6 0 0 1] 1 1
2008| 14 8 22 11 10 21 1 11 5 0
2007| 19 12 31 9 6 15 16 16 0 0 2 1| 1 1 1
2006| 22 13 35 12 15 27 8 12 4 0 2 1| 1 1
2005| 10 8 18 15 9 24 -6 10 6 0 1 1| 1 1
2004| 20 16 36 14 13 27 9 14 2 0 3 0/ 1 1 1
2003| 29 12 41 13 11 24 17 14 2 0 3 of 1 1 1
2002| 18 11 29 14 10 24 5 9 7 0
2001| 22 13 35 15 13 28 7 11 5 0 3 0 1 1 1 1
2000| 10 13 23 15 10 25 -2 1 0
1999 16 15 31 21 12 33 -2 8 0
1998| 24 7 31 17 7 24 7 7 0] 0 1| WC
1997 19 13 32 15 7 22 10 10 6 0] 1 1
1996| 23 11 34 15 12 27 7 11 5 0 2 1 1
1995 15 14 29 16 20 36 -7 6 10 O
1994 22 18 40 27 11 38 2 10 6 0/ 0 1| wWC 1
1993 13 9 22 24 10 34 -12 5 11 0
1992 14 15 29 19 26 45 -16 2 14 0
1991 12 19 31 22 20 42 -11 6 10 0
19901 14 18 32 20 16 36 -4 1 15 0
1989 16 12 28 27 12 39 -11 5 11 0
1988 20 15 35 28 10 38 -3 9 7 0
19871 21 21 42 18 13 31 11 8 7 0
1986| 21 19 40 13 11 24 16 11 5 0 0 1] 1 1
1985 23 24 47 22 20 42 5 11 5 0 3 1{wC 1 1
1984 17 8 25 14 15 29 -4 9 7 0
1983 17 19 36 18 20 38 -2 8 8 0
1982 12 11 23 9 8 17 6 5 4 0/ 0 1| wWC 1
1981 16 17 33 34 16 50 -17 2 14 0
19801 24 10 34 27 9 36 -2 10 6 0
19791 20 23 43 23 16 39 4 9 70
1978| 22 21 43 25 21 46 -3 11 50 0 1| 1 1
19771 19 10 29 21 15 36 -7 9 50
1976| 23 27 50 20 16 36 14 11 30 0 1| wWC 1
19751 13 16 29 28 22 50 -21 3 110
1974 24 14 38 23 15 38 0 7 7 0
1973 13 18 31 17 25 42 -11 5 90
19721 10 14 24 28 10 38 -14 3 11 0
19711 15 14 29 16 16 32 -3 6 8 0
19701 8 17 25 28 13 41 -16 2 12 0
1969 20 14 34 18 10 28 6 4 10 0
1968 23 17 40 33 20 53 -13 4 10 0
1967 17 17 34 32 22 54 -20 3 101
1966| 22 15 37 21 13 34 3 8 4 2
1965 21 9 30 29 12 41 -11 4 8 2
1964 31 17 48 27 12 39 9 10 31
1963| 29 13 42 29 12 41 7 6 1 1 1| 1 1
1962 25 10 35 13 20 33 4 1
1961 22 20 42 21 9 30 12 4 1
1960 25 20 45 23 22 45 0 9 0
Total | 1147 853 2000 | 1109 772 1881 119 520 405 9|37 21| 22 11 6 27
Regular Season Record| 520 405 9
Playoff Record] 37 21 0
Overall Record| 557 426 9
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ALL-TIME SCORING

Active = Bold

# SCORING TD Ru Pa Rt PAT PAT/ATT 2-Pt FG FG/ATT S TP
1 Stephen Gostkowski 0 0 0 0 653 664 0 374 428 0 1,775
2 Adam Vinatieri 0 0 0 0 367 374 1 263 321 0 1,158
3 Gino Cappelletti 42 0 42 O 342 353 4 176 334 0 1,130
4 John Smith 0 0 0 0 308 323 0 128 191 0 692
5 Rob Gronkowski 80 1 79 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 482
6 Tony Franklin 0 0 0 0 163 166 0 93 125 0 442
7 Stanley Morgan 68 0 67 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 408
8 Ben Coates 50 0 50 O 0 0 1 0 0 0 302
9 Randy Moss 50 0 5 O 0 0 1 0 0 0 302
10 Sam Cunningham 49 43 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 294
11 Jim Nance 46 45 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 276
12 Tony Collins 4 32 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 264
13 Julian Edelman 41 0 36 5 0 0 4 0 0 0 254
14 Irving Fryar 42 1 38 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 252
15 Larry Garron 42 14 26 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 252
16 Jim Colclough 39 0 39 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 238
17 Matt Bahr 0 0 0 0 73 73 0 55 72 0 238
18 Corey Dillon 39 37 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 236
19 Curtis Martin 37 32 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 226
20 Wes Welker 37 0 37 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 225
21 Steve Grogan 36 35 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 216
22 James White 36 11 25 O 0 0 1 0 0 0 218
23 LeGarrette Blount 35 34 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
24 Jason Staurovsky 0 0 0 0 57 59 0 50 69 0 207
25 Troy Brown 34 0 31 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 206
26 Kevin Faulk 33 16 15 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 200
27 BenJarvus Green-Ellis 29 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 174
28 Russ Francis 28 0 28 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 168
29 Nick Folk 0 0 0o o0 44 48 0 47 52 0 185
30 Don Calhoun 25 23 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150
31 Antowain Smith 24 21 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 146
32 Randy Vataha 24 0 23 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 144
33 Deion Branch 24 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 144
34 Laurence Maroney 22 21 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 134
35 Terry Glenn 22 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 132
36 Andy Johnson 22 13 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 132
37 Stevan Ridley 22 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 132
38 Tom Brady 22 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 132
39 Mosi Tatupu 21 18 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 126
40 Art Graham 20 0 20 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 120
41 Ben Watson 20 0 20 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 120
42 Ron Burton 19 9 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 114
43 John Stephens 19 17 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 114
44 Harold Jackson 18 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108
45 Cedric Jones 18 0 16 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 108
46 Carl Garrett 18 15 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108
47 Aaron Hernandez 18 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108
48 Rex Burkhead 18 11 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108
49 Jim Whalen 17 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 102
50 Daniel Graham 17 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 102
51 David Patten 17 1 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 102
52 Horace Ivory 17 14 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 102
53 Charlie Gogolak 0 0 0 0 42 42 0 20 36 0 102
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THE LAST TIME

I‘(‘%

(REGULAR SEASON)

OVERTIME VICTORY
Patriots 34, Broncos 31 on Nov. 24, 2013

OVERTIME LOSS

Patriots 20, N.Y. Jets 26 on Dec. 27, 2015

TIE GAME

Patriots 31, Chargers 31 at San Diego on Oct. 8, 1967

SHUTOUTS
Patriots:
Opponents:

45-0 at L.A. Chargers on Dec. 6, 2020
0-16 vs. Buffalo on Oct. 2, 2016

TOUCHDOWNS SCORED BY OFFENSE, DEFENSE AND SPECIAL TEAMS

Patriots: vs. N.Y. Giants on Oct. 10, 2019
Opponents: vs. Philadelphia on Dec. 6, 2015
AT LEAST 6 TOUCHDOWNS
Patriots: 6, at L.A. Chargers on Dec. 6, 2020 (2 rush, 2 pass, 1 punt return, 1 blocked field goal return)
Opponents: 6, vs. Kansas City on Sept. 7, 2017 (2 rush, 4 pass)

GAME OPENING SCORES

SCORING A TOUCHDOWN ON OPENING KICKOFF

Patriots:

at Cleveland on Dec. 5, 2004 (Bethel Johnson - 93 yards)

SCORING A TOUCHDOWN ON FIRST PLAY FROM SCRIMMAGE

Patriots:
Opponents:

vs. Chicago on Oct. 30, 1988 (Irving Fryar 80-yd TD reception from Doug Flutie)
vs. Buffalo on Sept. 10, 2006 (London Fletcher-Baker 5-yd FR returned for TD)

SCORING A TOUCHDOWN ON OPENING DRIVE

Patriots:
Opponents:

vs. N.Y. Jets on Jan. 3, 2021 (7-84, 3:37)
vs. Miami Dolphins on Sept. 12, 2021 (10-80, 5:05)

SCORING A TOUCHDOWN ON FIRST TWO DRIVES

Patriots:
Opponents:

vs. N.Y. Jets on Sept. 22, 2019 (9-88, 4:31; 3-45, 1:22)
at Tennessee on Nov. 11, 2018 (7-40, 3:31; 9-78, 3:21)

OFFENSIVE TEAM TOTALS

400 TOTAL NET YARDS

Patriots:
Opponents:

404, vs. N.Y. Jets on Jan. 3, 2021 (166 rush, 238 pass)
474, vs. Buffalo on Dec. 28, 2020 (130 rush, 344 pass)

500 TOTAL NET YARDS

Patriots:
Opponents:

500, vs. Kansas City on Oct. 14, 2018 (173 rush, 327 pass)
537, vs. Kansas City on Sept. 7, 2017 (185 rush, 352 pass)

600 TOTAL NET YARDS

Patriots:
Opponents:

610, vs. Pittsburgh on Nov. 3, 2013 (197 rush, 413 pass)
None

200 NET YARDS RUSHING

Patriots:
Opponents:

250, vs. Las Vegas on Sept. 27, 2020
250, at Miami on Dec. 20, 2020

300 NET YARDS RUSHING

Patriots: 328, vs. N.Y. Jets on Sept. 18, 1983

Opponents: 306, at Philadelphia on Nov. 4, 1990
300 NET YARDS PASSING

Patriots: 349, at Houston on Nov. 22, 2020

Opponents: 344, vs. Buffalo on Dec. 28, 2020

400 NET YARDS PASSING

Patriots: 436, at New Orleans on Sept. 17, 2017
Opponents: 429, vs. Denver on Nov. 2, 2014

NO SACKS ALLOWED
Patriots: at N.Y. Jets on Nov. 9, 2020
Opponents: at Houston on Nov. 22, 2020

NO SACKS ALLOWED BY BOTH TEAMS

Both Teams:

at Miami on Jan. 1, 2017

NO TURNOVERS - BOTH TEAMS

Both Teams:

vs. Buffalo on Dec. 28, 2020
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INDIVIDUAL OFFENSIVE PERFORMANCES

RUSHING
100 YARDS RUSHING
Patriots: 100, Damien Harris vs. Miami on Sept. 12, 2021

Opponents: 122, Salvon Ahmed at Miami on Dec. 20, 2020

200 YARDS RUSHING
Patriots: 201, Jonas Gray at Indianapolis on Nov. 23, 2014
Opponents: 224, Knowshon Moreno vs. Denver on Nov. 24, 2013

2 RUSHING TOUCHDOWNS
Patriots: Cam Newton at L.A. Chargers on Dec. 6, 2020
Opponents: Tua Tagovailoa at Miami on Dec. 20, 2020

3 RUSHING TOUCHDOWNS
Patriots: Sony Michel at N.Y. Jets on Oct. 21, 2019
Opponents: Jeff Wilson Jr. vs. San Francisco on Oct. 25, 2020

4 OR MORE RUSHING TOUCHDOWNS
Patriots: 4, Jonas Gray at Indianapolis on Nov. 16, 2014
Opponents: 4, Ronnie Brown vs. Miami on Sept. 21, 2008

RECEIVING
ONE PLAYER WITH 10 OR MORE RECEPTIONS
Patriots: 12, Jakobi Meyers at N.Y. Jets on Nov. 9, 2020

Opponents: 10, Le'Veon Bell at Pittsburgh on Oct. 23, 2016

ONE PLAYER WITH 100 YARDS RECEIVING
Patriots: 111, Jakobi Meyers at Miami on Dec. 20, 2020
Opponents: 145, Stefon Diggs vs. Buffalo on Dec. 28, 2020

ONE PLAYER WITH 2 RECEIVING TOUCHDOWNS
Patriots: Rex Burkhead vs. Baltimore on Nov. 15, 2020
Opponents: Willie Snead IV vs. Baltimore on Nov. 15, 2020

ONE PLAYER WITH 3 OR MORE RECEIVING TOUCHDOWNS
Patriots: 3, Martellus Bennett at Cleveland on Oct. 9, 2016
Opponents: 3, Stefon Diggs vs. Buffalo on Dec. 28, 2020

4 OR MORE RECEIVING TOUCHDOWNS

Patriots: 4, Randy Moss at Buffalo on Nov. 18, 2007
Opponents: None

PASSING

300-YARD PASSER
Patriots: 365, Cam Newton at Houston on Nov. 22, 2020

Opponents: 320, Josh Allen vs. Buffalo on Dec. 28, 2020

400-YARD PASSER
Patriots: 447, Tom Brady at New Orleans on Sept. 17, 2017
Opponents: 438, Peyton Manning vs. Denver on Nov. 2, 2014

4 TOUCHDOWN PASSES
Patriots: 4, Tom Brady vs. N.Y. Jets on Dec. 30, 2018
Opponents: 4, Josh Allen vs. Buffalo on Dec. 28, 2020

5 OR MORE TOUCHDOWN PASSES
Patriots: 5, Tom Brady vs. Houston on Sept. 24, 2017
Opponents: 5, Russell Wilson at Seattle on Sept. 20, 2020
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| MULTIPLE MILESTONE PERFORMANCES

TWO 100-YARD RUSHERS
Patriots: Brandon Bolden (137) and Stevan Ridley (106) at Buffalo on Sept. 30, 2012 [Twice in team history]

Opponents: Randall Cunningham (124) and Heath Sherman (113) vs. Philadelphia on Nov. 4, 1990
2 RECEIVERS TO HAVE 10 OR MORE RECEPTIONS

Patriots: Julian Edelman (10) and Mohomed Sanu Sr. (10) at Baltimore on Nov. 3, 2019 [5 times in team history]
Opponents: None

TWO 100-YARD RECEIVERS
Patriots: Chris Hogan (114) and Rob Gronkowski (109) at Cleveland on Oct. 9, 2016 [35 times in team history]

Opponents: Tryreek Hill (142) and Kareem Hunt (105) vs. Kansas City on Oct. 14, 2018
THREE 100-YARD RECEIVERS

Patriots: Rob Gronkowski (143), Aaron Dobson (130) and Danny Amendola (122) vs. Pittsburgh on Nov. 3, 2013 [Once in team history]
Opponents: None

100-YARD RUSHER AND 100-YARD RECEIVER
Patriots: Stevan Ridley (113 rush) and Rob Gronkowski (100 rec.) vs. Cincinnati on Oct. 5, 2014 [31 times in team history]

Opponents: Jeff Wilson Jr. (112 rush) and Brandon Aiyuk (115 rec.) vs. San Francisco on Oct. 25, 2020

100-YARD RUSHER, 100-YARD RECEIVER, 300-YARD PASSER
Patriots: S. Ridley (115 rush), Three 100-yard receivers and Tom Brady (432 pass) vs. Pittsburgh on Nov. 3, 2013 [12 times in team history]

Opponents: K. Hunt (148 rush), T. Hill (133 rec.) and Alex Smith (368 pass) vs. Kansas City on Sept. 7, 2017
TOUCHDOWN RUSH, TOUCHDOWN RECEPTION, TOUCHDOWN PASS

Patriots: David Patten (29-yd run, 91 and 6-yd rec., 60-yd pass) at Indianapolis on Oct. 21, 2001 [Once in team history]
Opponents: None

AT LEAST TWO DEFENSIVE TOUCHDOWNS
Patriots: Stephon Gilmore (54-yd INT TD) & Jamie Collins Sr. (69-yd INT TD) at Miami on Sept. 15, 2019 [14 times in team history]

Opponents: Brenston Buckner (46-yd fumble return TD) & Chris Oldham (23-yd fumble return TD) at Pittsburgh on Dec. 16, 1995

MULTIPLE INTERCEPTIONS RETURNED FOR A TOUCHDOWN
Patriots: 54 yards, Stephon Gilmore & 69 yards, Jamie Collins Sr. at Miami on Sept. 15, 2019 [10 times in team history]

Opponents: 27 yards, Lester Hayes & 38 yards, Sam Seale vs. L.A. Raiders on Sept. 29, 1985

| INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE PERFORMANCES

INTERCEPTION RETURNED FOR A TOUCHDOWN
Patriots: 43 yards, Devin McCourty (Russell Wilson) at Seattle on Sept. 20, 2020
Opponents: 79 yards, Kenny Young (Cam Newton) at L.A. Rams on Dec. 10, 2020

AT LEAST TWO INTERCEPTIONS
Patriots: 2, J.C. Jackson at New York Jets (Zach Wilson) on Sept. 19, 2021
Opponents: 2, Jamar Taylor vs. San Francisco (Cam Newton & Jarrett Stidham) on Oct. 25, 2020

AT LEAST THREE INTERCEPTIONS
Patriots: 3, Leigh Bodden vs. N.Y. Jets on Nov. 22, 2009
Opponents: 3, Greg Wesley at Kansas City on Nov. 27, 2005

FUMBLE RECOVERED IN THE END ZONE FOR A TOUCHDOWN
Patriots: Deatrich Wise Jr. vs. Las Vegas on Sept. 27, 2020
Opponents: Aurthur Maulet vs. N.Y. Jets on Sept. 22, 2019

FUMBLE RETURNED FOR A TOUCHDOWN
Patriots: Dont'a Hightower (26 yards) vs. Cleveland on Oct. 27, 2019
Opponents: Marlon Humphrey (70 yards) at Baltimore on Nov. 3, 2019

AT LEAST THREE QUARTERBACK SACKS

Patriots: 3, Chandler Jones at Buffalo on Sept. 20, 2015
Opponents: 4, Joey Porter vs. Miami on Sept. 21, 2008
SAFETY
Patriots: Shotgun snap fumbled out of the end zone at N.Y. Jets on Oct. 21, 2019

Opponents: Penalty on Stevan Ridley enforced in the end zone at N.Y. Jets on Nov. 22, 2012
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| INDIVIDUAL SPECIAL TEAMS PERFORMANCES

KICKOFF RETURNED FOR TOUCHDOWN
Patriots: Cordarrelle Patterson (95 yards) at Chicago on Oct. 21, 2018
Opponents: C.J. Spiller (95 yards) vs. Buffalo on Sept. 26, 2010

PUNT RETURNED FOR TOUCHDOWN

Patriots: Gunner Olszewski (70 yards) at L.A. Chargers on Dec. 6, 2020

Opponents: Darren Sproles (83 yards) vs. Philadelphia on Dec. 6, 2015
BLOCKED PUNT

Patriots: Nate Ebner (Dustin Colquitt) vs. Kansas City on Dec. 8, 2019

Opponents: Chris Maragos (Ryan Allen) vs. Philadelphia on Dec. 6, 2015

BLOCKED PUNT RETURNED/RECOVERED FOR A TOUCHDOWN
Patriots: Chase Winovich (Riley Dixon) 6 yards vs. N.Y. Giants on Oct. 10, 2019
Opponents: Chris Maragos (Ryan Allen) 24 yards vs. Philadelphia on Dec. 6, 2015

BLOCKED FIELD GOAL ATTEMPT
Patriots: Cody Davis (Michael Badgley) 58-yard attempt at L.A. Chargers on Dec. 6, 2020
Opponents: Tanoh Kpassagnon (Nick Folk) 41-yard attempt vs. Kansas City on Dec. 8, 2019

BLOCKED FIELD GOAL RETURNED FOR A TOUCHDOWN
Patriots: Devin McCourty (Michael Badgley) 44 yards at L.A. Chargers on Dec. 6, 2020
Opponents: Lloyd Mumphord (51 yards) at Miami on Dec. 6, 1970

MULTIPLE BLOCKED KICKS

Patriots: Patrick Chung at at Miami on Oct. 4, 2010 (1 D. Carpenter FG Attempt, 1 B. Fields Punt)
Opponents: None

FAKE PUNT
Patriots: vs. Miami on Nov. 26, 2017 (Nate Ebner rush for 14 yards)

Opponents: vs. Buffalo on Dec. 28, 2020 (Jaquan Johnson pass to Siran Neal for 13 yards)

FAKE FIELD GOAL ATTEMPT
Patriots: vs. St. Louis on Nov. 7, 2004 (Vinatieri TD pass to Troy Brown)
Opponents: vs. Cincinnati on Dec. 12, 2004 (Holder Kyle Larson 19-yd TD run)

FAKE PAT ATTEMPT
Patriots: vs. Kansas City on Sept. 22, 2002 (Ken Walter run failed)
Opponents: None

BLOCKED PAT
Patriots: Justin Bethel vs. San Francisco on Oct. 25, 2020 (Robbie Gould)
Opponents: Tony Brown at Tennessee on Dec. 31, 2006 (Stephen Gostkowski)

PAT KICK MISSED (not blocked)
Patriots: Nick Folk at New York Jets on Sept. 19, 2021 (wide right)
Opponents: Harrison Butker at Kansas City on Oct. 5, 2020 (wide left)

4 FIELD GOALS IN A GAME
Patriots: Nick Folk (4-of-4) at New York Jets on Sept. 19, 2021
Opponents: Brandon McManus (6-of-6) vs. Denver on Oct. 18, 2020

5 FIELD GOALS IN A GAME
Patriots: Stephen Gotskowski (5-0f-5) vs. Kansas City on Oct. 14, 2018
Opponents: Brandon McManus (6-of-6) vs. Denver on Oct. 18, 2020

6 FIELD GOALS IN A GAME
Patriots: Gino Cappelletti (6-of-6) at Denver on Oct. 4, 1964
Opponents: Brandon McManus (6-of-6) vs. Denver on Oct. 18, 2020

ONSIDE KICK ATTEMPT
Patriots: Jake Bailey at Buffalo on Nov. 1, 2020 (Recovered by Buffalo)
Opponents: Daniel Carlson vs. Las Vegas on Sept. 27, 2020 (Recovered by New England)

SUCCESSFUL ONSIDE KICK ATTEMPT
Patriots: Stephen Gostkowski vs. Philadelphia on Dec. 6, 2015
Opponents: Nick Folk vs. N.Y. Jets on Oct. 25, 2015
BOLD INDICATES 2021 ENTRY



